

United Nations
GENERAL
ASSEMBLY
 Thirty-eighth session



CORRIGENDUM
 Supplement No. 15
 (A/38/15) (vol. II)
 18 June 1984

Official Records

NEW YORK

REPORT OF THE TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Volume II

(Twenty-seventh session)

Corrigendum

1. Not applicable to the English text
2. Not applicable to the English text
3. Pages 9 and 10, decision 279 (XXVII)
 - (a) First preambular paragraph, second line: after policy issues" insert footnote indicator 11/ and renumber the subsequent notes accordingly
 - (b) Second preambular paragraph, third and seventh lines: delete the quotation marks
 - (c) Not applicable to the English text
 - (d) Operative paragraph, fourth line: before a group of governmental experts insert including the convening of
4. Not applicable to the English text
5. Page 14, decision 281 (XXVII), annex

Sixth item (Meeting of secretariats ...), third line: for financial read finance
6. Page 16, section C (OTHER DECISIONS), heading (a)
 - (a) Not applicable to the English text
 - (b) Fourth line: after resolution 1995 (XIX) insert of 30 December 1964

/...

A/38/15/Corr.1
 (vol. II)

7. Page 17, heading (d)

Replace (a) to (g) by (i) to (vii)

8. Pages 17 and 18, heading (e)

(a) Replace (a) to (c) by (i) to (iii)

(b) Subparagraph (c) (now (iii)), second and third lines: after decision 143 (XVI) insert of 23 October 1976 after resolution 231 (XXII) insert of 20 March 1981

9. Not applicable to the English text

10. Pages 22-24

(a) Insert a new note 11/ reading

11/ TD/B/943 and Corr.1 (to be issued as a United Nations publication).
and renumber the subsequent notes accordingly

(b) Note 28/ (now note 29/) should read

29/ TD/B/960 and Corr.1.
